DEEP CUP BAR SINK STRAINER

3> 245 SERIES

SPECIFICATION
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Sioux Chief 245 Series Deep Cup sink strainers are designed to prevent debris
from entering a drainage system with a removable strainer basket designed to
collect debris. Sink strainer shall have a deep-cup design strainer and basket with
deep-cut outer locknut threads. Sink strainers are intended to convey domestic
waste from fixtures to the drain, waste and vent (DWV) system.

Complies with ASME A112.18.2-2015/CSA B125.215.

MATERIALS
Chrome-plated brass

DIMENSIONS

A: Flange diameter

B: Body height

C: Removable basket diameter
D: Basket depth

2.876"
2.760"
1.688"
2.130"

ITEM # SUBMITTED,
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ENGINEER

CONTRACTOR

PO#

TAG

245-52100C04
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Sioux Chief

Sioux Chief Manufacturing Company |

P: 1.800.821.3944

F: 1.800.758.5950

www.siouxchief.com  [eleE»dh
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